
DIRECTORATE OF FORENSIC SCIENCE, HIMACHAL PRADEASH 

MONTHLY CASE STATISTICS REPORT OF STATE FSL AND RFSLs FOR THE MONTH DECEMBER, 2017. 

Division 
 

 

Previous 

Pending 

Cases 

Cases 

Received 
Cases 

Disposed 
Pendency SOC 

Attended 
Court 

Evidences Within 30 

days 
Upto 45 

days 
Upto 3 

months 
Upto 4 

months 
More than 4 

months 
TOTAL 

Biology 

& 

Serology 

37 

 

25 

22 

 

17 

26 

 

20 

26 

 

16 

04 

 

03 

03 

 

03 

- 

 

- 

- 

 

- 

33 

 

22 

- 

 

- 

- 

 

- 

Chemistry & 

Toxicology 
802 155 177 155 183 210 232 - 780 - - 

Physics & 

Ballistics 
24 19 15 13 02 05 02 06 28 04 02 

Document  

Cyber 

Photo  

62 

131 

- 

12 

21 

18 

14 

04 

18 

12 

20 

- 

03 

06 

- 

14 

16 

- 

08 

10 

- 

23 

96 

- 

60 

148 

- 

- 

- 

- 

03 

- 

- 

NDPS  19 69 82 06 - - - - - - - 
DNA 772 27 23 26 14 28 33 675 776 - - 
Deputy Director, RFSL, NR, Dharamshala: 1) Examined and reported 05 document/cyber cases. 2) SOC – 04 3) Court Evidence - 04 4) Visit of the students from Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Hatli, DIstt. Chamba was arranged 

and lecture delivered on 11.12.17. 5) Visit of students of B. Sc. Chemistry from Govt. Degree College, Dharamshala arranged and disseminated know-how in forensics to the students on 21.12.17. 6) Training to the students of MSc 

Forensic Science, Chandigarh University was imparted and Slogan writing Competition was organized. 7) Visit of students from Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Bhatoli arranged and lecture delivered on 29.12.17. 8) Reviewed the progress of 

NABL accreditation of RFSL, NR. 9) Prepared form manuals for NABL accreditation. 10) Proposal for additionality prepared and sent to FHQ. 11) Requested Director, FSL & NCT, New Delhi for the early result of ILC. 11) Met 

the District & Session Judge, Kangra at Dharamshala and requested for the lecture to M. SC. Forensic Science students of Chandigarh University. 12) Matter regarding repairing of Forensic XP-4010D instruments taken up with 

M/s Shiva Gopal Teknosys, New Delhi. 13) Designed logo and banner of Rising Day of DFS. 14) Requested Dr. R.K. Sarin, Director (Retd.), CFSL, Hyderabad at RFSL, NR, Dharamshala for training on NABL accreditation at 

RFSL, NR, Dharamshala. 15) SA (Docu & Photo) sent for training. 16) Attended workshop on ‘Audio Forensics’ at FHQ on 13.12.17. 17) Attended Seminar/workshop on TDS/TCS organized by Income Tax office, Shimla on 

14.12.17. 18) Performed Liaison Officer duty with Counting Observer, Ms Shailbala Anjana Martin, IAS on 16-19.12.17. 
Chemistry & 

Toxicology 

 

Liquor 

108 

 

136 

112 

 

53 

72 

 

97 

109 

 

53 

36 

 

39 

03 

 

- 

- 

 

- 

- 

 

- 

148 

 

92 

 

 

 

07 

 

 

 

06 

 
Document & 

Photography 
25 07 09 07 02 06 02 06 23 

Biology & 

Serology 
25 30 27 19 09 - - - 28 

Deputy Director, RFSL, CR, Mandi: 1) Attended National Conference on “Computer vision, Image, Processing and Graphics” at IIT Mandi During 16-19.12.17. 2) Attended workshop on ‘Audio Forensics’ at FHQ on 

13.12.17. 3) Arranged the finalization of the MoU with IIT Mandi and was got signed at FHQ. 4) Facilitated purchase of equipment from the GeM. 

Chemistry & 

Toxicology 
169 104 164 99 07 03 - - 109  

 

03 

05 

Physics & 

Ballistics 
23 11 11 08 03 08 01 03 23 01 

Biology & 

Serology 
30 20 27 19 04 - - - 23 02 

       Director, Forensic Science, Himachal Pradesh: 
1) Attended workshop on GeM at HIPA, Shimla.                   2) Meeting with ACS (Finance) for budget estimate 2018-19. 

3) Worked on AD (DNA) case for reply in the court.                                  4) Worked on 30th year Raising Day Celebrations              

5) Worked for Audio Forensic workshop and sought permission from the Govt.                  6) Attended SOC PS, East Shimla regarding PCCE and met ADGP (L & O).                  

7) Attended Ist Raising Day Celebration of Police.                              8) Discussed with the Director, IIT, Mandi for signing of MOU copies on the Raising Day. Signed MOU.       

9) Two awards to the officers were given on the Raising Day.                 10) Liasoned with the Director, CBI/CFSL for Forensic Psychology Division set-up. The AD (FP) visited FHQ. 



11) Meeting with Dy. AG for audit of the office.                           12) Meeting with the Pr. Secy. (Home) for posting of Supdt.  

13) Worked on NABL accreditation.                          14) Examined Scene of Occurrence PS, Kasauli. 

15) Outstanding work were instituted and awarded on the Raising Day.        16) Pursued Finger Print Bureau notification and met Jt. Secy. (Law). 

17) Worked on Scene of Occurrence report of PS, Theog written by SO (Phy. & Ball.) .       18) Meeting with the Pr. Secy. (Home) for SO recruitment. 

19) Liasoned for workshop on Fire Safety at FHQ.          20) Examined Scene of Occurrence PS, Paonta Sahib. 

21) Delivered lectures to Medical Officers trainees from State Health & Family Welfare Training Centre,     22) Attended workshop on TDS/TCS organized by the Income Tax Deptt. 

      Primahal, Shimla. 

23) Worked on preparing of Agenda items of All India Directors’ Conference.        24) Examined 5 cases of DNA Division.    


