DIRECTORATE OF FORENSIC SCIENCE, HIMACHAL PRADEASH MONTHLY CASE STATISTICS REPORT OF STATE FSL AND RFSLs FOR THE MONTH DECEMBER, 2017.

Division	Previous	Cases	Cases	Pendency						SOC	Court
	Pending	Received	Disposed	Within 30	Upto 45	Upto 3	Upto 4	More than 4	TOTAL	Attended	Evidences
	Cases			days	days	months	months	months			
Biology	37	22	26	26	04	03	-	-	33	-	-
&											
Serology	25	17	20	16	03	03	-	-	22	-	-
Chemistry &	802	155	177	155	183	210	232	-	780	-	-
Toxicology											
Physics &	24	19	15	13	02	05	02	06	28	04	02
Ballistics											
Document	62	12	14	12	03	14	08	23	60	-	03
Cyber	131	21	04	20	06	16	10	96	148	-	-
Photo	-	18	18	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
NDPS	19	69	82	06	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
DNA	772	27	23	26	14	28	33	675	776	-	-

Deputy Director, RFSL, NR, Dharamshala: 1) Examined and reported 05 document/cyber cases. 2) SOC – 04 3) Court Evidence - 04 4) Visit of the students from Govt. Sen. Sec. School, Hatli, DIstt. Chamba was arranged and lecture delivered on 11.12.17. 5) Visit of students of B. Sc. Chemistry from Govt. Degree College, Dharamshala arranged and disseminated know-how in forensics to the students on 21.12.17. 6) Training to the students of MSc Forensic Science, Chandigarh University was imparted and Slogan writing Competition was organized. 7) Visit of students from Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Bhatoli arranged and lecture delivered on 29.12.17. 8) Reviewed the progress of NABL accreditation of RFSL, NR. 9) Prepared form manuals for NABL accreditation. 10) Proposal for additionality prepared and sent to FHQ. 11) Requested Director, FSL & NCT, New Delhi for the early result of ILC. 11) Met the District & Session Judge, Kangra at Dharamshala and requested for the lecture to M. SC. Forensic Science students of Chandigarh University. 12) Matter regarding repairing of Forensic XP-4010D instruments taken up with M/s Shiva Gopal Teknosys, New Delhi. 13) Designed logo and banner of Rising Day of DFS. 14) Requested Dr. R.K. Sarin, Director (Retd.), CFSL, Hyderabad at RFSL, NR, Dharamshala for training on NABL accreditation at RFSL, NR, Dharamshala. 15) SA (Docu & Photo) sent for training. 16) Attended workshop on 'Audio Forensics' at FHQ on 13.12.17. 17) Attended Seminar/workshop on TDS/TCS organized by Income Tax office, Shimla on 14.12.17. 18) Performed Liaison Officer duty with Counting Observer, Ms Shailbala Anjana Martin, IAS on 16-19.12.17.

Chemistry & Toxicology	108	112	72	109	36	03	-	-	148		
Liquor	136	53	97	53	39	-	-	-	92	0.7	0.6
Document &	25	07	09	07	02	06	02	06	23	07	06
Photography											
Biology &	25	30	27	19	09	-	-	-	28		
Serology											

Deputy Director, RFSL, CR, Mandi: 1) Attended National Conference on "Computer vision, Image, Processing and Graphics" at IIT Mandi During 16-19.12.17. 2) Attended workshop on 'Audio Forensics' at FHQ on 13.12.17. 3) Arranged the finalization of the MoU with IIT Mandi and was got signed at FHQ. 4) Facilitated purchase of equipment from the GeM.

13.12.17. 3) Arranged the finalization of the MoU with HT Mandi and was got signed at FHQ. 4) Facilitated purchase of equipment from the GeM.											
Chemistry &	169	104	164	99	07	03	-	-	109		05
Toxicology											
Physics &	23	11	11	08	03	08	01	03	23	03	01
Ballistics										03	
Biology &	30	20	27	19	04	-	-	-	23		02
Serology											

Director, Forensic Science, Himachal Pradesh:

- 1) Attended workshop on GeM at HIPA, Shimla.
- 3) Worked on AD (DNA) case for reply in the court.
- 5) Worked for Audio Forensic workshop and sought permission from the Govt.
- 7) Attended Ist Raising Day Celebration of Police.
- 9) Two awards to the officers were given on the Raising Day.

- 2) Meeting with ACS (Finance) for budget estimate 2018-19.
- 4) Worked on 30th year Raising Day Celebrations
- 6) Attended SOC PS, East Shimla regarding PCCE and met ADGP (L & O).
- 8) Discussed with the Director, IIT, Mandi for signing of MOU copies on the Raising Day. Signed MOU.
- 10) Liasoned with the Director, CBI/CFSL for Forensic Psychology Division set-up. The AD (FP) visited FHQ.

- 11) Meeting with Dy. AG for audit of the office.
- 13) Worked on NABL accreditation.
- 15) Outstanding work were instituted and awarded on the Raising Day.
- 17) Worked on Scene of Occurrence report of PS, Theog written by SO (Phy. & Ball.) .
- 19) Liasoned for workshop on Fire Safety at FHQ.
- 21) Delivered lectures to Medical Officers trainees from State Health & Family Welfare Training Centre, Primahal, Shimla.
- 23) Worked on preparing of Agenda items of All India Directors' Conference.

- 12) Meeting with the Pr. Secy. (Home) for posting of Supdt.
- 14) Examined Scene of Occurrence PS, Kasauli.
- 16) Pursued Finger Print Bureau notification and met Jt. Secy. (Law).
- 18) Meeting with the Pr. Secy. (Home) for SO recruitment.
- 20) Examined Scene of Occurrence PS, Paonta Sahib.
- 22) Attended workshop on TDS/TCS organized by the Income Tax Deptt.
- 24) Examined 5 cases of DNA Division.